
INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

February, 2012 THIS YEAR LAST YEAR ANNUAL

INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 9 2 350.0%

RAPE TOTAL 37 28 32.1%
  ACTUAL 37 27 37.0%
  ATTEMPT 0 1 -100.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 273 189 44.4%
  ARMED 192 132 45.5%
  STRONG-ARM 81 57 42.1%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 438 400 9.5%

BURGLARY TOTAL 1208 1126 7.3%
  RESIDENTIAL 973 862 12.9%
  COMMERCIAL 235 264 -11.0%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 943 878 7.4%
  NO FORCE 165 165 0.0%
  ATTEMPT 100 83 20.5%

LARCENY TOTAL 3274 2889 13.3%
  $200 AND OVER 1537 1459 5.3%
  $50 TO $200 734 607 20.9%
  UNDER $50 1003 823 21.9%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 1142 1123 1.7%
  BICYCLE 36 23 56.5%
  SHOPLIFTING 746 571 30.6%
  OTHERS 1350 1172 15.2%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 250 301 -16.9%

ARSON TOTAL 32 23 39.1%

TOTALS 5521 4958 11.4%

VIOLENT 757 619 22.3%
PROPERTY 4764 4339 9.8%



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

4th Quarter 1st Quarter

INDEX OFFENSES 2011 2010 % CHANGE 2012 2011 % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-

  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER) 15 11 36.4% 9 2 350.0%

RAPE TOTAL 44 64 -31.3% 37 28 32.1%

  ACTUAL 43 60 -28.3% 37 27 37.0%

  ATTEMPT 1 4 -75.0% 0 1 -100.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 478 445 7.4% 273 189 44.4%

  ARMED 345 329 4.9% 192 132 45.5%

  STRONG-ARM 133 116 14.7% 81 57 42.1%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 708 649 9.1% 438 400 9.5%

BURGLARY TOTAL 2310 2683 -13.9% 1208 1126 7.3%

  RESIDENTIAL 1793 2119 -15.4% 973 862 12.9%

  COMMERCIAL 517 564 -8.3% 235 264 -11.0%

  * * * * *

  FORCE 1776 2123 -16.3% 943 878 7.4%

  NO FORCE 361 382 -5.5% 165 165 0.0%

  ATTEMPT 173 178 -2.8% 100 83 20.5%

LARCENY TOTAL 5625 5837 -3.6% 3274 2889 13.3%

  $200 AND OVER 2820 2964 -4.9% 1537 1459 5.3%

  $50 TO $200 1235 1191 3.7% 734 607 20.9%

  UNDER $50 1570 1682 -6.7% 1003 823 21.9%

  * * * * *  * * * * *

  FROM AUTO 2099 2705 -22.4% 1142 1123 1.7%

  BICYCLE 77 56 37.5% 36 23 56.5%

  SHOPLIFTING 1068 968 10.3% 746 571 30.6%

  OTHERS 2381 2108 13.0% 1350 1172 15.2%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 553 594 -6.9% 250 301 -16.9%

ARSON TOTAL 48 44 9.1% 32 23 39.1%

TOTALS 9781 10326 -5.3% 5521 4958 11.4%

VIOLENT 1245 1169 6.5% 757 619 22.3%
PROPERTY 8536 9158 -6.8% 4764 4339 9.8%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month. Offenses

are counted based on Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) guidelines.


